
Results for Month v. Forecast
Profit and Loss

Loss for month in line with forecast
Actual of $9,000, forecast of $7,200

Income higher by $4,700.
Givings over by $3,200
Rental income over by $1,500

Expenses higher by $6,600
Mostly driven by higher than forecasted facilities spend (refrigerator/freezer)

Cash
End of month balance better than forecast by %5,700

Actual of $128,900 v forecast of $123,200

Forecast
2023 Profit and Loss 

$13,582 Forecast v. $4,447 budget including $50,512 bequest withdrawal
So actually, $13,582 Forecast v. $46,065 loss budgeted excluding bequest withdrawal
Cash at end of year - $134,000

2024 Forecast
Assumptions

Income increased at 0%, expenses at 5% - in general
Results

Profit and loss - $4.600 loss
Bequest withdrawal - none
Cash at end of year - $129,000



September 2023 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Projected Budget
Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast 2023 2023 B/(W)

Beginning Operating Cash Balance 128,917    130,363    128,081    
Givings 
4110 - Plate Offering/Unidentifed Giving 21              57            39             120            90              5                40               78              77              77            77            77            758               1,000           (242)          
4120 - Pledged Contributions 78,165       29,294      22,953       38,031        22,380        25,065        23,410         35,915        27,925       33,084      26,467      33,084      395,774        356,728       39,046      
4130 - Non-Pledged Contributions -             1,730       5,949        5,390         4,680         2,685         2,055          7,625         5,560         5,246        4,197        5,246        50,363          55,000         (4,637)       
Regular Givings 78,186       31,081      28,941       43,541        27,150        27,755        25,505         43,618        33,562       38,407      30,741      38,407      446,895        412,728       34,167      
4400 - General Fund Income 427            127          43             373            84              95              86               378            84              187          124          155          2,163            4,700           (2,537)       
4700 - Program Income -             -           -            -             -             -             -              -             -             -           -           -           -               2,625           (2,625)       
4800 - Other Income 2,900         794          2,900        3,750         3,565         3,275         3,000          7,560         4,600         4,600        4,600        4,600        46,144          41,350         4,794        
Other Income 3,327         921          2,943        4,123         3,649         3,370         3,086          7,938         4,684         4,787        4,724        5,437        48,989          48,675         (368)          

Total Income 81,513       32,002      31,884       47,664        30,799        31,125        28,591         51,556        38,246       43,194      35,466      43,504      495,544        461,403       33,800      

Expenses
6100 - Facilities and Equipment 8,214         11,505      12,066       10,383        5,395         13,005        5,739          5,183         15,657       10,000      6,000        6,000        109,147        123,648       (14,501)     
6200 - Professional and Outside Services 100            248          100           100            105            105            105             117            123            123          123          123          1,472            1,000           472           
6300 - Administration 1,397         395          1,396        741            1,356         584            666             913            1,057         1,057        1,057        1,057        11,676          13,100         (1,424)       
6700 - Program/Operations Expenses 624            375          790           578            1,683         (80)             555             1,266         566            566          566          566          8,055            14,075         (6,020)       
6900 - Outreach Missions 786            787          787           787            787            787            787             787            787            787          787          787          9,443            10,400         (957)          
Other Miscellaneous Expense -             -            -             2,200         29              -             48              -           -           2,277            253             2,024        
  Monthly Overhead 11,121       13,310      15,139       12,589        11,526        14,430        7,852          8,266         18,238       12,533      8,533        8,533        142,070        162,476       (20,406)     
6400 - Pastor Expenses 8,647         8,586       8,612        8,703         8,614         8,693         8,620          8,561         8,591         8,703        8,703        8,703        103,736        106,337       (2,601)       
6500 - Personnel Expenses 13,920       13,795      13,245       13,713        14,577        15,396        14,723         13,879        15,330       15,396      15,396      15,396      174,766        177,268       (2,502)       
Payroll Expenses -             -           -            -             -             -             -              -             -             -           -           -           -               -           
  Payroll & Taxes 22,567       22,381      21,857       22,416        23,191        24,089        23,343         22,440        23,921       24,099      24,099      24,099      278,502        283,605       (5,103)       
6800 - Apportionments 5,116         5,116       5,116        5,116         5,116         5,115         5,115          5,116         5,116         5,116        5,116        5,116        61,390          61,387         3              
  Apportionments 5,116         5,116       5,116        5,116         5,116         5,115         5,115          5,116         5,116         5,116        5,116        5,116        61,390          61,387         3              
Total  Expenses 38,804       40,807      42,112       40,121        39,833        43,634        36,310         35,821        47,275       41,748      37,748      37,748      481,961        507,468       (25,507)     

Net Cash Flow From Operations 42,709       (8,805)      (10,228)      7,543         (9,034)        (12,509)       (7,719)         15,735        (9,029)        1,446        (2,282)       5,756        13,582          (46,065)        59,647      

Bequest Withdrawals -               50,512         50,512      

Net Cash Flow Including Bequest Withdrawals 42,709       (8,805)      (10,228)      7,543         (9,034)        (12,509)       (7,719)         15,735        (9,029)        1,446        (2,282)       5,756        13,582          4,447           

Ending Operating Cash Balance 128,917      130,363    128,081    133,837    
Originally
Reported

Balance Sheet Current Month Prior Month
Givings Actuals Forecast B/(W) Actuals Budget B/(W) Operating Cash 128,917        130,400       
Regular Givings 33,562       30,366      3,196        339,339      309,543      29,796         Restricted Cash 269,270        285,956       
Other Income 4,684         3,158       1,526        34,041        36,885        (2,844)         Investments 2,625,920      2,719,764    

Total Income 38,246       33,524      4,722        373,380      346,428      26,952         Other Assets 3,287,238      3,287,238    
Expenses   Total Assets 6,311,345      6,423,358    
  Monthly Overhead 18,238       11,500      (6,738)       112,471      121,664      9,193          
  Payroll & Taxes 23,921       24,099      178           206,206      212,708      6,502          AP and Accrueds 116,598        109,052       
  Apportionments 5,116         5,116       -            46,042        46,040        (2)                Unrestricted net assets 3,299,557      3,308,586    
Total Expenses 47,275       40,715      (6,560)       364,718      380,412      15,694         Temp Rest net assets 269,270        285,956       

Perm Rest net assets 2,625,920      2,719,764    
Net Income/(Loss) From Operations (9,029)        (7,191)      (1,838)       8,662         (33,984)       42,646           Total Liab and net assets 6,311,345      6,423,358    

Bequest Withdrawals -             -           -            -             33,984        33,984         -               -              

Net Income/(Loss) (9,029)        (7,191)      (1,838)       8,662         -             8,662          

Cash Balance 128,917      123,209    5,708        

Profit & Loss - MTD Profit & Loss - YTD

LOUMC
Cash Flow, P&L and Balance Sheet Summary
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September 2023

Beginning Operating Cash Balance
Givings 
4110 - Plate Offering/Unidentifed Giving
4120 - Pledged Contributions
4130 - Non-Pledged Contributions
Regular Givings
4400 - General Fund Income
4700 - Program Income
4800 - Other Income
Other Income

Total Income

Expenses
6100 - Facilities and Equipment
6200 - Professional and Outside Services
6300 - Administration
6700 - Program/Operations Expenses
6900 - Outreach Missions
Other Miscellaneous Expense
  Monthly Overhead
6400 - Pastor Expenses
6500 - Personnel Expenses
Payroll Expenses
  Payroll & Taxes
6800 - Apportionments
  Apportionments
Total  Expenses

Net Cash Flow From Operations

Bequest Withdrawals

Net Cash Flow Including Bequest Withdrawals

Ending Operating Cash Balance

Givings 
Regular Givings
Other Income

Total Income
Expenses
  Monthly Overhead
  Payroll & Taxes
  Apportionments
Total Expenses

Net Income/(Loss) From Operations

Bequest Withdrawals

Net Income/(Loss)

Cash Balance

Change
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Projected From

Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast 2024 Prior Year
133,837     174,894  164,337  152,295  158,119  149,713  135,326  126,079  140,324  129,269  128,916  125,034  

21             57          39          120        90          5            40          78          77          77          77          77          758        0.00%
78,165       29,294    22,953    38,031    22,380    25,065    23,410    35,915    27,925    33,084    26,467    33,084    395,774  0.00%

-            1,730     5,949     5,390     4,680     2,685     2,055     7,625     5,560     5,246     4,197     5,246     50,363    0.00%
78,186       31,081    28,941    43,541    27,150    27,755    25,505    43,618    33,562    38,407    30,741    38,407    446,895  

427           127        43          373        84          95          86          378        84          187        124        155        2,163     0.00%
-            -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         0.00%

2,900         794        2,900     3,750     3,565     3,275     3,000     7,560     4,600     4,600     4,600     4,600     46,144    0.00%
3,327         921        2,943     4,123     3,649     3,370     3,086     7,938     4,684     4,787     4,724     5,437     48,989    

81,513       32,002    31,884    47,664    30,799    31,125    28,591    51,556    38,246    43,194    35,466    43,504    495,544  

8,625         12,080    12,669    10,902    5,665     13,655    6,026     5,442     16,440    10,500    6,300     6,300     114,604  5.00%
101           250        101        101        106        106        106        118        124        124        124        124        1,487     1.00%

1,467         415        1,466     778        1,424     613        699        959        1,110     1,110     1,110     1,110     12,260    5.00%
643           386        814        595        1,733     (82)         572        1,304     583        583        583        583        8,297     3.00%
810           811        811        811        811        811        811        810        811        811        811        811        9,726     3.00%
-            -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -100.00%

11,645       13,942    15,860    13,187    9,739     15,103    8,214     8,633     19,068    13,128    8,928     8,928     146,374  
9,079         9,015     9,043     9,138     9,045     9,128     9,051     8,989     9,021     9,138     9,138     9,138     108,923  5.00%

14,616       14,485    13,907    14,399    15,306    16,166    15,459    14,573    16,097    16,166    16,166    16,166    183,504  5.00%
-            -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -         0.00%

23,695       23,500    22,950    23,537    24,351    25,293    24,510    23,562    25,117    25,304    25,304    25,304    292,427  
5,116         5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,115     5,115     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     61,390    0.00%
5,116         5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,115     5,115     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     5,116     61,390    

40,456       42,558    43,926    41,840    39,205    45,511    37,839    37,311    49,301    43,548    39,348    39,348    500,190  103.8%

41,057       (10,556)   (12,042)   5,824     (8,406)    (14,386)   (9,248)    14,245    (11,055)   (353)       (3,882)    4,156     (4,647)    

-         

41,057       (10,556)   (12,042)   5,824     (8,406)    (14,386)   (9,248)    14,245    (11,055)   (353)       (3,882)    4,156     (4,647)    

174,894     164,337  152,295  158,119  149,713  135,326  126,079  140,324  129,269  128,916  125,034  129,190  

Projected 2024
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